FINDING AID:

RECORD GROUP:

SERIES:

VOLUMES:

DESCRIPTION:

INSTRUCTIONS:

DATE:

3-12

RG 3 - Post Office

Regional and Local Post Office Records

1090

1094-1095

1119-1123

1186-1197

1475

1497-1507

2736

3273

3425-3426 (formerly 1989-90/085)
3436-3437 (formerly 1992-93/179)

The finding aid is a file list sorted by box number. Listed
are the box number, file number, file title and outside
dates.

The following information is required to order a volume

RG No.:
Volume No.:

June 2002



1090 214,

Cash Book for Sussex Vale, N.B.

3-/2




Reels

New Vol.

1094
1095

1095

Old Vol.

Series 9

218
219

220

File

Cash Book for Uxbridge, Ont.

Money Order Systems of the
Dominion of Canada.

Record of postage collected in
Cash, Calgary Post Office

Dates

1876
1880

January 1892 -
December 1893



1807-1813

Post Office register, Yarmouth,
Nova Scotia.

1119 2 Nova Scotia postal returns. 1840-1841

1867-1872

1119 306 Way letter account book, Sussex
Vale, N.B,, et al.




Reels

New Vol.

1119

1120

1121

Old Vol.

Series 17

1

Series 15

1

-

Series 18

1

£ W W

File

1-3

Subject

Ontario Regional Post office
Records. A file entitled "Use
of firearms in the Post Office".

A sampling of records from the Post
Office at Warsaw, Ontario. This sampling
includes: registers for recording

mail received and sent, for

recording registered letters and

for recording periodicals; corre-
spondence between Post Office
Officials and the Choate

Family, members of which were early
Postmasters and a few items

that these Postmasters kept,

for example, list of Money Order
Offices in the United Kingdom,
London, 1880. Presented by the
Choate Family in 1972.

Twenty consecutive register books
for registered mail from the Post
Office at Minden, Ontario.

Dates

1911-1946

October 1891 -
December 1915



Reels

New Vol.

1122

1123
1123
1123

Qld Vol. File

Series 18

5

N O\

13-14

15
16-18
19-20

Subject Dates
Twenty consecutive register books October 1891 -
for registered mail from the Post December 1915

Office at Minden, Ontario.




' Record of mails received at Sussex November 1859 -
Vale, N.B. December 1863

1187 168 Record of mails sent from Sussex ~ November 1859 -
Vale, N.B. December 1863

1188 165 Record of mails received at the January 1364 -
Vale N.B., Post Office. June 1867




Reels

New Vol.

1189

1190

1191

1192

1193

1194

1195

1196

1196

1196

1196

1197

Old Vol. File PL.

Series 9

170
171
172
173
17§

4
176
185
178
180
182

183

184

Subject

Record of mails sent from Sussex
Vale, N.B.

Record of mails sent from Sussex
Vale, N.B.

Record of mails received at
Sussex Vale, N.B.

Record of mails sent from Sussex
Vale, N.B.

Record of Registered Letters,
Prescott, Ont.

Record of Registered Mails,
Prescott, Ont.

Records of accounts of mails,
Prescott, Ont.

Record of Registered Letters
received through Pilot Mound, Man.

Record of Registered Letters
Received through Medicine Hat, Alta.

Record of Registered Letters
received at McKenzie, Manitoba.

General report of Registered
Letters received through Hedley, B.C.

General record of Registered
Letters, Crossland, Ont.

Dates

January 1864 -
June 1867

July 1871 -
November 1874

June 1871
June 1867 -
May 1871

December 1869
October 1873
October 1828-
1829

June 1881
January 1889 -

May 1906

June 1898 -
May 1906

April 1909 -
July 1912

May 1907 -
March 1922




o 1475 Mail register, 1834-1835
i ‘ (Queenston)




Scrapbook - Belleville, Ont.
Post Office - 1876-1919

1498 Scrapbook - Belleville, Ont.
Post Office - 1906-1924

1499 Scrapbook - Belleville, Ont.
Post Office - 1927-1928

1500 Letterbook - Winnipeg, 1929-1930
1501 Letterbook - Winnipeg, 1931-1932
1502 Scrapbook - Winnipeg, 1908-1932
1503 Scrapbook - Winnipeg, 1918-1933
1504 Scrapbook - Winnipeg, 1933-1939
1505 Scrapbook - Winnipeg, 1962
1506 ScrapbooL - Vancouver, 1952-1953
1507 Scrapbook of maps of routes in
Nova Scotia - pre 1900 (This
volume is very fragile. Use

is restricted to the Federal
Archives Division)



2736

Savings Bank Withdrawal book 1884
- Woodstock, N.B.




3273 Incomplete record of some n.d.
rural routes and couriers but prior
in Nova Scotia (oversized cabinet) to 1858
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