FINDING AID:

3-12

RECORD GROUP:

RG 3 - Post Office

SERIES:

Regional and Local Post Office Records

VOLUMES:

1090

1094-1095 1119-1123 1186-1197 1475

1497-1507 2736 3273

3425-3426 (formerly 1989-90/085) 3436-3437 (formerly 1992-93/179)

DESCRIPTION:

The finding aid is a file list sorted by box number. Listed are the box number, file number, file title and outside dates.

INSTRUCTIONS:

The following information is required to order a volume

RG No.:

Volume No.:

DATE:

June 2002

3-12

1090 214

Cash Book for Sussex Vale, N.B.

1863

-1 107 7

Reels	New Vol.	Old Vol.	File	Pt.	Subject	<u>Dates</u>
		Series 9				
	1094	218			Cash Book for Uxbridge, Ont.	1876
	1095	219			Money Order Systems of the Dominion of Canada.	1880
	1095	220			Record of postage collected in Cash, Calgary Post Office	January 1892 - December 1893

1119	1	Post Office register, Yarmouth, Nova Scotia.	1807-1813
1119	2	Nova Scotia postal returns.	1840-1841
1119	306	Way letter account book, Sussex Vale, N.B., et al.	1867-1872

Reels	New Vol.	Old Vol.	File	Pt.	Subject	Dates
	1119	Series 17			Ontario Regional Post office Records. A file entitled "Use	1911-1946
	1120	Series 15			of firearms in the Post Office". A sampling of records from the Post	
					Office at Warsaw, Ontario. This sampling includes: registers for recording mail received and sent, for recording registered letters and for recording periodicals; correspondence between Post Office Officials and the Choate Family, members of which were early Postmasters and a few items that these Postmasters kept, for example, list of Money Order Offices in the United Kingdom, London, 1880. Presented by the	
		Series 18			Choate Family in 1972.	
	1121	1		1-3	Twenty consecutive register books for registered mail from the Post Office at Minden, Ontario.	October 1891 - December 1915
	1121	2		4-6		
	1121	3		7		
	1122	3		8-9		
	1122	4		10-12		

Reels	New Vol.	Old Vol.	File	Pt.	Subject	<u>Dates</u>
		Series 18				
	1122	5		13-14	Twenty consecutive register books for registered mail from the Post	October 1891 - December 1915
	1123	5		15	Office at Minden, Ontario.	
	1123	6		16-18		
	1123	7		19-20		

1186	167	Record of mails received at Sussex Vale, N.B.	November 1859 - December 1863
1187	168	Record of mails sent from Sussex Vale, N.B.	November 1859 - December 1863
1188	169	Record of mails received at the Vale N.B., Post Office.	January 1864 - June 1867

Reels	New Vol.	Old Vol.	File	Pt.	Subject	Dates
		Series 9				
	1189	170			Record of mails sent from Sussex Vale, N.B.	January 1864 - June 1867
	1190	171			Record of mails sent from Sussex Vale, N.B.	July 1871 - November 1874
	1191	172			Record of mails received at Sussex Vale, N.B.	June 1871
	1192	173			Record of mails sent from Sussex Vale, N.B.	June 1867 - May 1871
	1193	175			Record of Registered Letters, Prescott, Ont.	December 1869
	1194	176			Record of Registered Mails, Prescott, Ont.	October 1873
	1195	185			Records of accounts of mails, Prescott, Ont.	October 1828- 1829
	1196	178			Record of Registered Letters received through Pilot Mound, Man.	June 1881
	1196	180			Record of Registered Letters Received through Medicine Hat, Alta.	January 1889 - May 1906
	1196	182			Record of Registered Letters received at McKenzie, Manitoba.	June 1898 - May 1906
	1196	183			General report of Registered Letters received through Hedley, B.C.	April 1909 - July 1912
	1197	184			General record of Registered Letters, Crossland, Ont.	May 1907 - March 1922

1475

Mail register, 1834-1835 (Queenston)

1497	Scrapbook - Belleville, Ont. Post Office - 1876-1919
1498	Scrapbook - Belleville, Ont. Post Office - 1906-1924
1499	Scrapbook - Belleville, Ont. Post Office - 1927-1928
1500	Letterbook - Winnipeg, 1929-1930
1501	Letterbook - Winnipeg, 1931-1932
1502	Scrapbook - Winnipeg, 1908-1932
1503	Scrapbook - Winnipeg, 1918-1933
1504	Scrapbook - Winnipeg, 1933-1939
1505	Scrapbook - Winnipeg, 1962
1506	Scrapbook - Vancouver, 1952-1953
1507	Scrapbook of maps of routes in Nova Scotia - pre 1900 (This volume is very fragile. Use is restricted to the Federal Archives Division)

3273

Incomplete record of some rural routes and couriers in Nova Scotia (oversized cabinet)

n.d. but prior to 1858

,

.



Public Archives Canada Archives publiques Canada

SHELF LIST

RÉPERTOIRE

RG	3	1989-90/	085
----	---	----------	-----

Microform Microforme	Volume	File No. N° du dossier	Part Partie	Subject - Sujet	Dates
	3425			Regina Postmastar - Letter brok	1907-190
				Regina Postmaster - Letter book	1908-191
	3426			Regina Postmartar - Regestered Letter Report Book	
				Lette Report Book	1918-192
- 12					
P. 10 18					
1 11			1		
2			1		
1					
			-30		
		1			
		10 75			
er till er er					
			1		
		Section 1			
10 Table					
	+				
	7.				
					37-75
	4				

*

Public Archives Canada Archives publiques Canada

SHELF LIST

RÉPERTOIRE

Volume	File No. No du dossier	Partie Partie	Subject - Sujet	Dates
3436			Cita Post Office procedures	19305
			City Post Office procedures manual	
			mana (
3437			Record of Staff - Moneton, N.B.	19005-1920
	14			
		3 35		
	*			
	* * * * *			
	100			
1				
				\$ 10
		1		